File: DK-R

RESOLUTION APPOINTING SUPERINTENDENT AS AGENT TO EXAMINE, APPROVE AND ORDER PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AND WARRANTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the State of Virginia Code §22.1-122, the Bristol Virginia School Board is required to examine and approve all claims and warrants and order payment thereof, and

WHEREAS, a record of such approval and order is required to be made in the minutes of the school board, and

WHEREAS, such examination and approval prior to release of payment provides an unduly time delay on payment of certain claims or warrants, and

WHEREAS, the Code provides for discretion by the Board in appointing an agent to examine and approve such claims and order payment thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE, that the Bristol Virginia School Board herby appoints the Superintendent as it's agent to examine and approve claims and warrants and order payment thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board will approve a listing of claims or warrants paid during the preceding month at each regular monthly Board meeting and the Board shall carry a bond, covering the agent, in an amount equal to the average monthly expenditures of the Bristol Virginia School Board.

Adopted March 4, 2002 by the Bristol Virginia School Board.

Board approved on December 3, 2018.

Chairman

Clerk